55,990.00

3,727,254.00

1,019,078.00

8,100.00

7,000.00
20,686.40

68
Annual Report 1993-94

Deposits
Balance as ptr Last Balance Sheet

Liabilities

. j  u w 3,500.00Additions during the Year ^
Less clearan(e daring the Year

3,500.00

TOTAL
54,174,471.55

Sd/-
(O. P. Shaima)
Finance Officer

National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration

Appendices 69

Assets

Remittance
G.S.L.I Scheme

Balance as per Last Year 4,732.00
Additions during the Year 0.00
Less Received during the Year 84.00 4,648.00

Accrued Income on Hostel Rent
Balance of Last Year 3,970.00
Recovered during the Year 3,095.00
Additions during the Year 8,800.00 9,675.00

Cash Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Imprest 1,000.00
Current Account (C-4) 1,620,217.95
PF S.B. Account (T-2) 1,056,421.00 2,677,638.95

54,174,47L55

Sd/-
(Baldev Mahajan)

Joint Director
National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
EDUCATIONAL PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION

Proforma Account for the Assigned Programmes/Studies as at the Close of 31st March, 1994
SI N o . Nam e o f  Program m e/Study Opening Balance R eceipts Total Expenditure Balance

1. National Commission on Teachers-II

Central Technical Unit 98,832.05 0.00 98,832.05 78,145.65 20,686.40
Organization of Commission
Visits

2. Experimental Project for Non-formal
Education - An Evaluation Study
(Ministry of Education)

24,923.36 0.00 24,923.36 10,000.00 14.923.36

3. Experimental and Innovative Prog, for
Education at Elementary Level
including NFE (COPE) and MIS for
District Education Officers (Ministry of
Education)

437,228.30 0.00 437,228.30 327,428.00 109.800.30

4. Study on Beneficial Linkages between
Education and Employment (Planning
Commission)

13,372.90 0.00 13,372.90 13,372.90 0.00

5. More Efficient Utilisation of Existing
Facilities (Planning Commission)

18,037.00 0.00 18,037.00 5,000.00 13,037.00

6. International Diploma in Educational
Planning and Administration

877,989.14 442,109.00 1,320,098.14 1,081,281.00 238,817.14

7. Study on Equity, Quality and Cost in
Higher Education (UGC Sponsored)

20,954.13 0.00 20,954.13 3,000.00 17,954.13

8. Project on Mechanism of Allocation of
Resource for Higher Education (UGC
Sponsored)

12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00

9. Effective Utilisation of Hiring of
Computers (UGC Sponsored)

12,750.00 0.00 12,750.00 12,750.00 0.00

10. Micro-level Educational Planning and
Management as a Measure for
Decentralization (Dr. Brahm Prakash)

8,944.61 0.00 8,944.61 8,944.61 0.00

11. Inter-Regional Training Course in
Environmental Education, (UNESCO)
(Dr. Govinda)

27,249.15 0.00 27,249.15 27,249.15 0.00

12. One week National Training Seminar
on Environmental Education
Programme (UNESCO)

153,109.40 0.00 153,109.40 152,609.40 500.00

13. Use of Sample Survey Techniques for
Education

208,712.00 0.00 208,712.00 90,833.00 117,879.00

14. System of Monitoring of Elementary
Education

1,476,890.00 0.00 1,476,890.00 926,518.00 550,372.00

15*. Education for All in UP - World Bank (-) 341,971.00 0.00 (-) 341,971.00 272,078.00 (-) 614,049.00
Assisted Pre-project Activities (Etawha
Project)

Appendices 71

SlJ^o. N am e o f  Program m e/Study Opening Balance Receipts Total Expenditure Balance

16. Evaluation Study of Educational
Technology Scheme

260,785.00 0.00 260,785.00 78,649.00 182,136.00

17. Evaluation Study of Scholarship at
Secondary Stage for Talented Children
from Rural Areas (M/HRD)

60,361.00 100,000.00 160,361.00 88,655.00 71,706.00

18. D.I.E.T. Programme 84,908.00 0.00 84,908.00 0.00 84,908.00

19. DIET Programme (R.S. Sharma) 13,295.00 151,342.00 164,637.00 164,637.00 0.00

20. DIET Progranune for Librarians 40,626.00 32,974.00 73,600.00 53,738.00 19,682.00

21. Training of Foreign Nominees under
SCAAP Programme

9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 7,000.00 2,000.C0

22. Lok Jumbish Programme (M/HRD) 51,284.00 0.00 51,284.00 51.284.00 0.00

23. SAARC Expert Group Meeting (-) 78,816.00 78,816.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24. Trends of Development of Universities
in India (UGC Sponsored)

41,130.00 200,000.00 241,130.00 190,131.00 50,999.00

25. Women’s Well Bein^ in India at the
Grass Root Level (M/HRD)

145,975.00 49,250.00 195,225.00 185,957.00 9,268.00

26. Development of Colleges in
Educationally and Economically Under
Dev. Distl. (UGC Sponsored)

81,039.00 0.00 81,039.00 129,913.00 (-) 48,874.00

27. Development of Education in India (-) 7,262.00 0.00 (-) 7,262.00 0.00 (-) 7,262.00

28. Training Course in Educational
Plarming and Management in NIEPA
—  Six Members of the Chinese
Association for Science Technology

147,930.00 0.00 147,930.00 75,893.00 72,037.00

29. An Assessment of Educational
Research and Evaluation Capacity in
U.P. (World Bank Project —  Ilnd
Phase)

312,708.00 0.00 312,708.00 291,708.00 21,000.00

30. Western Region Meeting and
Workshop for Operation Programme of
Action

(-) 13,806.00 13,806.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31. Assessment of Infrastructural Facilities
in Higher Education (Mrs. Inderasen)

0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 21,637.00 8,363.00

32. Social Safety Network Scheme
(MHRD)

0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 404,872.00 (-) 104,872.00

33. Status o f Women and Pathology (1st
Phase)

0.00 474,600.00 474,600.00 50,694.00 423,906.00

34. CABE - Panchayati Raj Instt. (MHRD) 0.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 55,997.00 119,003.00

35. CABE - Panchayati Raj Instt.
(UNICEF)

0.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 209,013.00 40,987.00

36. Environmental Education for
Elementary Teacher Educators

0.00 0.00 0.00 10,215.00 (-) 10,215.00

37. Orientation Progranune in Planning 0.00 0.00 0.00 171,337.00 (-) 171,337.00

72 Annual Report 1993-94

SlJ^o. Nam e o f  Program m e/Study Opening Balance Receipts Total Expenditure Balance

38. Base Line Studies (Kerala) 443,892.00
Base Line Studies (Karnataka) 0.00 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00 587,015.00 369,093.00

39. Study on Planning and Management
Process in respect of Inservice Training
Programme

0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 (-) 600.00

40. EFA - 9th Summit 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,869.00 (-) 85,869.00
41. Preparation of Source Book (Cont. No.

818.6391/91/254)(276)
0.00 15,549.00 15,549.00 5,495.00 10,054.00

42. Regional Seminar on Decentralisation
Participation in Education Development

0.00 62,142.00 62,142.00 0.00 62,142.00

TOTAL 4,198,178.04 3,775,588.00 7,973,766.04 6,375,410.71 1,598,355.33

SdJ-
(O.P. Sharma)

Finance Officer
National Institute o f Educational Planning and Administration

Sd/-
(Baldev Mahajan)

Joint Director
National Institute of Educational Planning and Mministration

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
EDUCATIONAL PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION

Receipt and Payment Account for GPF/CPF for the Year 1993-94

R eceipts Paym ents

Opening Balance 796,484.00 Advances and Withdrawls 1,681,272.00

Contribution and Refund o f Advance 2,471,401.00 Investment in Term Deposits 1,270,000.00

Interest on GPF/CPF and
Employers Share of CPF

739,808.00 Closing Balance 1,056,421.00

TOTAL 4,007,693.00 4,007,693.00